s taiger

BENEVOLENT ano PROTECTIVE ORDER of THE ELKS
WESTLAKE, OHIO — VOL. 33: NO. 6 JUNE 2022

Greetings Fellow Lodge Members. And might |
say Happy Summer.

Looking back on May I'd like to comment on two
items. First, is the Mother's Day Brunch. It was
very successful, and very much due to all the
volunteers who helped the night before, Mother’s
Day morning and Mother's Day afternoon.
Without the volunteers we would not have had a
brunch. Secondly, I'd like to thank all the Lodge
members who were able to enjoy the Brunch. You
allmade the event successful, and fun.

Secondly, I'd like to welcome our 21 new members
who were initiated last month. Please don't be
strangers at the Lodge. Enjoy the Lodge events,
the Grill Room and your fellow Lodge members.

On behalf of our Lodge, | attended the Elks State
Convention in April. | attended various seminars
and the final business meeting where all the new
statewide officers were initiated.

L.I.C. GENERAL
MEETING

June 7, 2022 at 7:00 P.M.

All members in good standing are welcome to attend.

During the Fourth of July Weekend, on behalf of
our Lodge, I will be attending the Elks National
convention in Atlanta. Of particular interest to our
lodge will be a series of resolutions that will affect
all Elk members. There are three resolutions that
will be introduced at the June Lodge meeting and
voted on by you, the members. For reference, the
resolutions appear in this month's ledger. As the
Lodge's ER | will then present your vote on the
convention floor.

Save the Date: This year our Lodge will be hosting
the District Cerebral Palsy Charity Ball. This is a
significant fund raiser for our District. And might
| add, it should be very entertaining. The date for
your calendar is October 8.

Have a safe and enjoyable summer,

Michael Sheehan
Exalted Ruler




SPOUSE/WIDOW IDENTIFICATION CARD
Please return the following information with a self-addressed stamped
envelope to receive your 2021-2022 card.

fA & e . :
Last Name:
lakewood {/é 135“ First Name:
I-ellger Street Address:

The Lakewood Lodge #1350

Benevolent & Protective Order of Elks Telephone Number:

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

24350 Center Ridge Road Circle One:
Westlake, Ohio 44145 )
Spouse  Widow
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY b o e o e e e e e e e e e :

Office Phone (440) 617-9653
Fax (440) 617-9360

CURRENT OFFICE HOURS:
Thursday: 9:00 AM — 11:30 AM
Friday: 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

e-mail: elks1350@yahoo.com

Ledger Editor: Kellie Roth

email: ledger1350@yahoo.com Sallll'llav llllle 4[|| at 100 PM
y L u L]

Web Page: lakewoodelks1350.com

“A FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION” RUIJL] El S

OFFICERS - LODGE YEAR 2022-2023

Exalted RUlEr .....cc.cooovveeeerccin, Mike Sheehan * You HAVE TO BE PRESENT to win 100%.

Est. Leading Kn'ght """"""" Ruth Ann Witteman * Must be a current member of Lakewood Lodge #1350
Est. Loyal Knlght: ...................... Anthony Tarone to qualify and in good standing.

Est. Lecturing Knight ................ Hank Nest, PER

Secretary ..., Maria Gregg, PER * Signed up members that are not present will receive 50%.
TreasUrer. .o Herb Pawlitsch .

ESQUI oo Jim Vasey, PDDGER * Another member/officer/employee may NOT sign you up.
ChaPIEIN ..o, Bill May * If you are attending an Elks sanctioned event, such as
Organist .....ccoeveeeveveverernn, Maria Gregg, PER a convention or a tournament, you will be considered
L1 1= R Donald (Flash) Vaji present for the drawing.

Inner Guard ..., Brian Gartland, PER

TRUSTEES - 2022-2023

Fifth Year ..o Dan Scardina
FourthYear......ccooiiii Keith Duffy
ThirdYear ..., Bryan Kahanca
SeCONd Year. ... Rick Grane
FirstYear. .o Marty Mooney
GRILL ROOM HOURS

Monday — Saturday ... 3PM-10PM
SUNAAY oo 1PM -6 PM

{/& Care - é/é Share



June 2022 Applicants

Jeffrey M Renz
249 Pin Oak Circle
Elyria, OH 4035-8918
SPONSOR: KENNETH LYNCHARD

John Gallagher
2040 West 11th Place
Cleveland, OH 44113-3729
SPONSOR: KEITH DUFFY

Justin Goodman
1884 Sperry’s Forge Trail
Westlake, OH 44145-2070
SPONSOR: CHRIS STANO

Glenn Ryan
2671 Crocker Park Blvd, Apt # 201
Westlake, OH 44145-8140
SPONSOR: KENNETH LYNCHARD

Brigette Patton
3213 Bay Landing
Westlake, OH 44145-4437
SPONSOR: KATIE PATTON

Elizabeth Vecchio
24763 Framingham Ave.
Westlake, OH 44145-4107
SPONSOR: KATIE PATTON

Kurtis Bialosky
3186 Twin Circle Drive
North Olmsted, OH 44070-1001

SPONSOR: ANTHONY TARONE

Kyle Bialosky
3186 Twin Circle Drive
North Olmsted, OH 44070-1001
SPONSOR: MIKE VASEY

Steven Boggess

504 Bayfair Drive
Bay Village, OH 44140-2633
SPONSOR: TOM PICKETT

ANN L GRAMM
14626 Caldwell Ave,
Cleveland, OH 44111-2212
SPONSOR: MARY WINKLER

Bryan Schultz

382 Lear Road
Avon Lake, OH 44012-2079
SPONSOR: TOMPICKETT

Janice Thieman
451Edge Park Lane
Brunswick, OH 44212-6268
SPONSOR: MARY WINKLER

§ = "
; .
o 5

June 19th from 10:00 A.M. - 1:00 P.M.
" s

Rdults $7.00
Kids 4.00 kids under 10
Dads $1.00

Bloody Mary's, Mimosas and
Screwdrivers for $4.00 each.

Gpen fo ﬁfea p@bf&c



for our 3rd Annual

Elks Open House

Saturday, June 18, 2022
9:00 p.m. - Dusk

24350 Center Ridge Road » Westlake, Ohio 44145

Music - 50/90 - Grilled Food - Drinks
Please bring a non-perishable food item to help support a local food bank.

For more mformaibn pleasegbn‘tact»’Joe leihwhenz at 440-367-8362
or Fredemercury35@gmail.com



1
1
1
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
4
5
6
6
6
6
8
9
9
1

RTHDAYS

Ray Hepner
William F May
Michael O'Donnell
Herb Pawlitsch
Phillip A Toth

David S Mazur
Mary Nissel

David James Hewitt
Thomas Thiffault
Daniel Arz

Edward H Foland
Kathleen M Henson
Michael F McEntee
William J Anderer
Patrick T Cullen
Allison Goldie
Regina Hoff
Claudia Jackson
Scott Goggin
Michael J Karas
Daniel T Moore

Mary M Phillips
Tara M Pierce
Colleen M Schultz
Frank Udovic
Gary C Weiss
Robert J Kozub
Christopher Obrycki
David Coleman
James P Reilly Ill
James Rigda
Peter P Tovtin
Lynda Marie Appel
Teresa A Graham
Dennis Boddy
Philip Tagliaferro
Joseph Valore
Rosemarie T Cipra
Kevin L Corrigan
Carl J Ditzel

Anne Fleming
Robert Schroeder

21
21
21
22
24
24
24
24
25
27
27
27
28
28
28
29
29
30
30
30

Floyd M DePhillips
Walter C Smith

Ann C Taylor
Kathleen L Nash
Gertrude Delfs
Tami Stoyka Kordel
Brian P Mooney
Daniel Rutt

Rachel Medlen
John Belliveau
Gary Funk

Mark Joseph Sedlak
Kathryn Hiendimayr
Patricia J Newman
Robert J Wiersum
Bruce N Baunach
Michael C Rath
Rebecca Lash

Jack Sullivan

David Zinram

Friday, June 10th at 7:00 Py
Come down and enjoy fun times

With great people!



Proposed Lodge Resolutions For
157t Grand Lodge Session in Atlanta, Georgia

RESOLUTION 2022 - XX

PROPOSAL TO AMEND SECTION 14.260 OF THE LAWS OF THE ORDER, WHICH
WOULD READ AS FOLLOWS:

Section 14.260. By an affirmative secret ballot of two-thirds of those present at a regular
Lodge meeting, a Member in good standing may be elected to a Life Membership when he has:

(a) Paid to a Lodge or Lodges required annual dues for a period of not less than thirty (30)

years preceding his electionand-fie-has-attained-the-age-ofnotless-than-sbdy-five-(65); or

(b) Paid in advance an amount at least equal to the greater of six hundred (600) dollars or
twenty five (25) times the annual dues of the Lodge.

This Resolutlon is proposed by Tltuswlle, Florida Lodge No. 2113

—— . — T — e -

" PURPOSE: To eliminate the age requ;rement in part (a) of Sectlon 14.260.

RESOLUTION 2022 - XX

PROPOSAL TO AMEND SECTION 16.020 OF THE LAWS OF THE ORDER, WHICH
WOULD READ AS FOLLOWS:

Section 16.020. A Lodge may incorporate under the laws of the state ... (down to paragraph 6):

The Officers and Committees of all Lodges, whether incorporated or not, shall be designated by the
same names or titles and shall possess the same functions and powers, as now obtain, or as may from
time to time be provided by the Grand Lodge. The Chief or Presiding Officer of such corporation shall be
the Exalted Ruler of the Lodge and shall be designated as such in the corporation and all other Officers
of the corporation shall be the respective Officers of the Lodge and shall be known by their respective
Lodge titles. All Lodge Members in good standing shall be members of the corporation. An
incorporated Lodge may make provision for the Board of Directors which shall be designated in
accordance with the requirements of the corporation laws of the State or Territory in which such Lodge
is situated and which shall be composed of the four Chair Officers of the Lodge, the Secretary, the
Treasurer and the Trustees, and which shall be vested with the powers and duties conferred upon the
Board of Trustees by the Laws of the Order, including, but not limited to, Section 12.070. The
incorporation of a Lodge ...

This Resolution is proposed by Alexandna, Mlnnesota Lodge No. 1685

urpose: To add the Secretary and Treasurer to the Board of Directors. )

~
Y
e -

e e e



RESOLUTION 2022 - XX

PROPOSAL TO AMEND SECTION 16.110 OF THE LAWS OF THE ORDER, WHICH
WOULD READ AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 16.110. Every Lodge shall have a seal, and shall keep the following records which shall be in
the care and custody of the Secretary:

(a) A visitors' register.

(b) A book of By-Laws, with the signatures of each Member, containing all amendments, with the
date of same, and the approval of the Committee on Judiciary.

(c) A beek physical or virtual record of the minutes or proceedings of the Lodge.

(d) A physical or virtual record pre-dating CLMS, containing the name of each Member, his
birthplace, occupation, residence, the date of his initiation or affiliation, and also the date of
the termination or suspension of his membership, with the cause therefor.

(e) A physical or virtual record of expulsions, suspensions and rejections not in CLMS.

() Records necessary to present clearly the receipts and accounts of the Secretary and Treasurer,
and general financial and other transactions of the Lodge.

This Resolution is proposed by Bremerton, Washmgton Lodge No. 1181

fﬁf\‘q“::_%unm_h_ o J—
L\ PURPOSE: To reduce the burden of storage of hundreds of years of physncal paperwork by allowmg for

virtual storage of documents. To increase longevity of information by minimizing risk of loss of
information due to disaster or accident. To eliminate the need to store membership-related paperwork
and information already available in CLMS, and allow for virtual storage of membership-related
paperwork that pre-dates CLMS implementation.

From the Secretary’'s Desk:

You will see resolutions in this month's ledger. Every lodge in the country will be voting
on these at the national convention in Atlanta in July. Our Lodge will be voting on them
at the June 2nd lodge meeting. Our ER will vote at the national convention according to
the results of our vote on the second. Please consider showing up to make your opinion
heard and your vote counted.



sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat
1 2 3 4
Lodge
Meeting %ar?aflvglhr?gf
-Ballotting- 700 P.M
7:30 P.M. ’ o
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
L.I.C.
Meeting . o
7:00 P.M. Live Trivia
Cruise-In 7:00 P.M.
3:00 P.M.
Taco Tuesday
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Cruise-In 3rd Annual
3:00 P.M. Car Show
FLAG DAY 5:00 P.M.
6:30 PM
Taco Tuesday
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Father's grslols;]ﬁl
Day Brunch ) e
10:00 A.M. - Taco Tuesday
1:00 P.M.
26 27 28 29 30
Investigation
s‘fzolg.ml - Board of
7:00 P.M. Directors
Cruise-In Meeting
3:00 P.M. 7:00 P.M.
Taco Tuesday
Cruise-In every Tuesday at 5:00 pm. Parking spaces for the
UPCOMING EVENTS: cruisers will be marked with orange cones. If you have a

Christmas in July ¢ Family Picnic

special interest auto, or a friend with one, this is the time to
show it off and support our Lodge.



Follow us on Facehook at - Official Lakewood Elks 1390 - Westlake, Ohio

-RENTALS-

The Hall and Bowling alley are now open for rentals.
Just call the Trustees' Office to book your event.

6,01 “ON ‘NULiog (uoneziuebiQ jeusajeld v, "yuow yaea Jo 3siij ay} 0y Jorid JaAljaq - jeuslely payeq . Ni3 yuepodw) A1sp e 0],

olyQ ‘pueeAs|D £696-/ 1L9-0 :euoyds|a|

ailvd St Ly HO ‘©xejissp
3OVISOd 'S 'N peoy obply Js1ue) 0SEYE
SY|3 8y} JO JepIi( 9AI109101d pue Jus|onsuag

‘610 Wyoid-UoN 0GE L "ON 86poT poomaxer]






