

BENEVOLENT AND PROTECTIVE ORDER OF THE ELKS WESTLAKE, OHIO — VOL. 33: NO. 6 JUNE 2022

Greetings Fellow Lodge Members. And might I say Happy Summer.

Looking back on May I'd like to comment on two items. First, is the Mother's Day Brunch. It was very successful, and very much due to all the volunteers who helped the night before, Mother's Day morning and Mother's Day afternoon. Without the volunteers we would not have had a brunch. Secondly, I'd like to thank all the Lodge members who were able to enjoy the Brunch. You all made the event successful, and fun.

Secondly, I'd like to welcome our 21 new members who were initiated last month. Please don't be strangers at the Lodge. Enjoy the Lodge events, the Grill Room and your fellow Lodge members.

On behalf of our Lodge, I attended the Elks State Convention in April. I attended various seminars and the final business meeting where all the new statewide officers were initiated.

During the Fourth of July Weekend, on behalf of our Lodge, I will be attending the Elks National convention in Atlanta. Of particular interest to our lodge will be a series of resolutions that will affect all Elk members. There are three resolutions that will be introduced at the June Lodge meeting and voted on by you, the members. For reference, the resolutions appear in this month's ledger. As the Lodge's ER I will then present your vote on the convention floor.

Save the Date: This year our Lodge will be hosting the District Cerebral Palsy Charity Ball. This is a significant fund raiser for our District. And might I add, it should be very entertaining. The date for your calendar is October 8.

Have a safe and enjoyable summer,

Michael Sheehan Exalted Ruler

L.I.C. GENERAL MEETING

June 7, 2022 at 7:00 P.M.

All members in good standing are welcome to attend.





Published Monthly by The Lakewood Lodge #1350 Benevolent & Protective Order of Elks 24350 Center Ridge Road Westlake, Ohio 44145

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Office Phone (440) 617-9653 Fax (440) 617-9360

CURRENT OFFICE HOURS:

Thursday: 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM Friday: 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

e-mail: elks1350@yahoo.com

Ledger Editor: Kellie Roth **email:** ledger1350@yahoo.com

Web Page: lakewoodelks1350.com "A FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION"

OFFICERS - LODGE YEAR 2022-2023

Exalted Ruler	Mike Sheehan
Est. Leading Knight	Ruth Ann Witteman
Est. Loyal Knight	Anthony Tarone
Est. Lecturing Knight	Hank Nest, PER
Secretary	Maria Gregg, PER
Treasurer	Herb Pawlitsch
Esquire	Jim Vasey, PDDGER
Chaplain	Bill May
Organist	Maria Gregg, PER
Tiler	Donald (Flash) Vaji
Inner Guard	Brian Gartland, PER

TRUSTEES - 2022-2023

Fifth Year	Dan Scardina
Fourth Year	Keith Duffy
Third Year	Bryan Kahanca
Second Year	Rick Grane
First Year	Marty Mooney

GRILL ROOM HOURS

_			
Mond	day – Sat	urday	3 PM - 10 PM
Sund	ลน		1PM - 6 PM



SPOUSE/WIDOW IDENTIFICATION CARD

Please return the following information with a self-addressed stamped envelope to receive your 2021-2022 card.

o **				
Last Name:				
First Name:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:		
Telephone Number:				
Circle One:				
Spouse Widow				

MONTHLY DRAWING

Saturday, June 4th at 7:00 P.M.

RULES

- You HAVE TO BE PRESENT to win 100%.
- Must be a current member of Lakewood Lodge #1350 to qualify and in good standing.
- Signed up members that are not present will receive 50%.
- Another member/officer/employee may NOT sign you up.
- If you are attending an Elks sanctioned event, such as a convention or a tournament, you will be considered present for the drawing.



June 2022 Applicants

Jeffrey M Renz 249 Pin Oak Circle Elyria, OH 4035-8918

SPONSOR: KENNETH LYNCHARD

John Gallagher 2040 West 11th Place Cleveland, OH 44113-3729 SPONSOR: KEITH DUFFY

Justin Goodman 1884 Sperry's Forge Trail Westlake, OH 44145-2070

SPONSOR: CHRIS STANO

Glenn Ryan 261 Crocker Park Blvd, Apt # 201 Westlake, OH 44145-8140

SPONSOR: KENNETH LYNCHARD

Brigette Patton 3213 Bay Landing Westlake, OH 44145-4437 SPONSOR: KATIE PATTON

Elizabeth Vecchio 24763 Framingham Ave. Westlake, OH 44145-4107 SPONSOR: KATIE PATTON Kurtis Bialosky 3186 Twin Circle Drive North Olmsted, OH 44070-1001

SPONSOR: ANTHONY TARONE

Kyle Bialosky 3186 Twin Circle Drive North Olmsted, OH 44070-1001

SPONSOR: MIKE VASEY

Steven Boggess 504 Bayfair Drive Bay Village, OH 44140-2633 SPONSOR: TOM PICKETT

ANN L GRAMM 14626 Caldwell Ave, Cleveland, OH 44111-2212 SPONSOR: MARY WINKLER

Bryan Schultz 382 Lear Road Avon Lake, OH 44012-2079 SPONSOR: TOM PICKETT

Janice Thieman 451 Edge Park Lane Brunswick, OH 44212-6268 SPONSOR: MARY WINKLER

Father's Day Pancake Breakfast

June 19th from 10:00 A.M. - 1:00 P.M.

Pancakes, Sausages, Coffee and Juice.

Adults \$7.00 Kids 4.00 kids under 10 Dads \$1.00

Bloody Mary's, Mimosas and Screwdrivers for \$4.00 each.

Open to the public



CRUISO*N







for our 3rd Annual **Elks Open House**

Saturday, June 18, 2022 5:00 p.m. - **Dusk**

24350 Center Ridge Road • Westlake, Ohio 44145

Music • 50/50 • Grilled Food • Drinks

Please bring a non-perishable food item to help support a local food bank.







For more information please contact Joe Kleinhenz at 440-567-8362 or Fredemercury55@gmail.com



- 1 Ray Hepner
- 1 William F May
- Michael O'Donnell 1
- Herb Pawlitsch 1
- 1 Phillip A Toth
- 2 David S Mazur
- 2 Mary Nissel
- **David James Hewitt** 3
- 3 Thomas Thiffault
- 4 Daniel Arz
- Edward H Foland
- 4 Kathleen M Henson
- 5 Michael F McEntee
- 6 William J Anderer
- Patrick T Cullen
- 6 Allison Goldie
- Regina Hoff 6
- Claudia Jackson
- 9 Scott Goggin
- 9 Michael J Karas
- 11 Daniel T Moore

- Mary M Phillips
- 12 Tara M Pierce
- 12 Colleen M Schultz
- 12 Frank Udovic
- 12 Gary C Weiss
- 13 Robert J Kozub
- 13 Christopher Obrycki
- 15 David Coleman
- 15 James P Reilly III
- 15 James Rigda
- 15 Peter P Tovtin
- 16 Lynda Marie Appel
- 16 Teresa A Graham
- 17 Dennis Boddy
- 17 Philip Tagliaferro
- 17 Joseph Valore
- 18 Rosemarie T Cipra
- 18 Kevin L Corrigan
- 19 Carl J Ditzel
- 19 Anne Fleming
- 20 Robert Schroeder

- Floyd M DePhillips
- 21 Walter C Smith
- 21 Ann C Taylor
- 22 Kathleen L Nash
- 24 Gertrude Delfs
- 24 Tami Stoyka Kordel
- 24 Brian P Mooney
- 24 Daniel Rutt
- 25 Rachel Medlen
- 27 John Belliveau
- 27 Gary Funk
- 27 Mark Joseph Sedlak
- 28 Kathryn Hiendlmayr
- 28 Patricia J Newman
- 28 Robert J Wiersum
- 29 Bruce N Baunach
- 29 Michael C Rath
- 30 Rebecca Lash
- 30 Jack Sullivan
- 30 David Zinram



Proposed Lodge Resolutions For 157th Grand Lodge Session in Atlanta, Georgia

RESOLUTION 2022 - XX

PROPOSAL TO AMEND SECTION 14.260 OF THE LAWS OF THE ORDER, WHICH WOULD READ AS FOLLOWS:

Section 14.260. By an affirmative secret ballot of two-thirds of those present at a regular Lodge meeting, a Member in good standing may be elected to a Life Membership when he has:

- (a) Paid to a Lodge or Lodges required annual dues for a period of not less than thirty (30) years preceding his election, and he has attained the age of not less than sixty five (65); or
- (b) Paid in advance an amount at least equal to the greater of six hundred (600) dollars or twenty five (25) times the annual dues of the Lodge.

This Resolution is proposed by Titusville, Florida Lodge No. 2113

PURPOSE: To eliminate the age requirement in part (a) of Section 14.260.

RESOLUTION 2022 - XX

PROPOSAL TO AMEND SECTION 16.020 OF THE LAWS OF THE ORDER, WHICH WOULD READ AS FOLLOWS:

Section 16.020. A Lodge may incorporate under the laws of the state ... (down to paragraph 6):

The Officers and Committees of all Lodges, whether incorporated or not, shall be designated by the same names or titles and shall possess the same functions and powers, as now obtain, or as may from time to time be provided by the Grand Lodge. The Chief or Presiding Officer of such corporation shall be the Exalted Ruler of the Lodge and shall be designated as such in the corporation and all other Officers of the corporation shall be the respective Officers of the Lodge and shall be known by their respective Lodge titles. All Lodge Members in good standing shall be members of the corporation. An incorporated Lodge may make provision for the Board of Directors which shall be designated in accordance with the requirements of the corporation laws of the State or Territory in which such Lodge is situated and which shall be composed of the four Chair Officers of the Lodge, the Secretary, the Treasurer and the Trustees, and which shall be vested with the powers and duties conferred upon the Board of Trustees by the Laws of the Order, including, but not limited to, Section 12.070. The incorporation of a Lodge ...

This Resolution is proposed by Alexandria, Minnesota Lodge No. 1685

Purpose: To add the Secretary and Treasurer to the Board of Directors.

RESOLUTION 2022 - XX

PROPOSAL TO AMEND SECTION 16.110 OF THE LAWS OF THE ORDER, WHICH WOULD READ AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 16.110. Every Lodge shall have a seal, and shall keep the following records which shall be in the care and custody of the Secretary:

- (a) A visitors' register.
- (b) A book of By-Laws, with the signatures of each Member, containing all amendments, with the date of same, and the approval of the Committee on Judiciary.
- (c) A book physical or virtual record of the minutes or proceedings of the Lodge.
- (d) A <u>physical or virtual</u> record <u>pre-dating CLMS</u>, containing the name of each Member, his birthplace, occupation, residence, the date of his initiation or affiliation, and also the date of the termination or suspension of his membership, with the cause therefor.
- (e) A physical or virtual record of expulsions, suspensions and rejections not in CLMS.
- (f) Records necessary to present clearly the receipts and accounts of the Secretary and Treasurer, and general financial and other transactions of the Lodge.

This Resolution is proposed by Bremerton, Washington Lodge No. 1181

PURPOSE: To reduce the burden of storage of hundreds of years of physical paperwork by allowing for virtual storage of documents. To increase longevity of information by minimizing risk of loss of information due to disaster or accident. To eliminate the need to store membership-related paperwork and information already available in CLMS, and allow for virtual storage of membership-related paperwork that pre-dates CLMS implementation.



From the Secretary's Desk:

You will see resolutions in this month's ledger. Every lodge in the country will be voting on these at the national convention in Atlanta in July. Our Lodge will be voting on them at the June 2nd lodge meeting. Our ER will vote at the national convention according to the results of our vote on the second. Please consider showing up to make your opinion heard and your vote counted.

JUNE



	Sun	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat
	29	30	31	1	Lodge Meeting -Ballotting- 7:30 P.M.	3	Monthly Drawing 7:00 P.M.
	5	6	L.I.C. Meeting 7:00 P.M. Cruise-In 3:00 P.M. Taco Tuesday	8	9	Live Trivia 7:00 P.M.	11
_	12	13	Cruise-In 3:00 P.M. FLAG DAY 6:30 PM Taco Tuesday	15	16	17	3rd Annual Car Show 5:00 P.M.
•	Father's Day Brunch 10:00 A.M 1:00 P.M.	20	21 Cruise-In 3:00 P.M. Taco Tuesday	22	23	24	25
•	26	27	28 Investigation 5:30 P.M - 7:00 P.M. Cruise-In 3:00 P.M. Taco Tuesday	29	Board of Directors Meeting 7:00 P.M.	1	2

UPCOMING EVENTS:

Christmas in July • Family Picnic

Cruise-In every Tuesday at 5:00 pm. Parking spaces for the cruisers will be marked with orange cones. If you have a special interest auto, or a friend with one, this is the time to show it off and support our Lodge.

Follow us on Facebook at - Official Lakewood Elks 1350 - Westlake, Ohio

-RENTALS-

The Hall and Bowling alley are now open for rentals.

Just call the Trustees' Office to book your event.

Cleveland, Ohio Permit, No. 1079

GIA9

U. S. POSTAGE

Non-Profit Org.

"To a Very Important Elk" Dated Material - Deliver prior to the first of each month. "A Fraternal Organization"

Lakewood Lodge No. 1350 Benevolent and Protective Order of the Elks 24350 Center Ridge Road Westlake, OH 44145 Telephone: 440-617-9653